# COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Our Ref	305123147	
Date	. 08-03-18	_

Time of Fax:

Via Fax

Date of Acc

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs

SURVEY OF CLIENT'S DAMAGED VEHICLE REG NO. SH

Our client has engaged us to repair the above vehicle and submit claims against the other party/parties-involved in the accident.

In accordance to the motor claims framework, we hereby request your presence at 59 Loyang Drive, Singapore 508969 to survey our client's damaged vehicle.

Enclosed, please find:

- Our initial estimate of repairs of the damaged vehicle;
- ii) Accident report made by our client.

I would appreciate it if you could call us to arrange for the survey of the vehicle;-



If we do not hear from you within the next 48 hours, we shall deem that you have waived your rights to survey our client's vehicle and we shall proceed to engage independent surveyor without further reference to you. We henceforth reserve our rights to claim for Loss of Use and Loss of Rental during any delayed period of this survey arrangement.

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a Motor Surveyor appointed by the Insurance company.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

Jumani

for Vice President Crash Repairs & Claims Recovery



member of COMFORTDELGRO

Date/Time: 08.03.2018.09:12

Congression (City Angles come Section

Page : 1

}am:

ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order: 3809260

<sub>JC NO.</sub>305123147

REGN NG 185T MILEAGE OMER CITYCAB PTE LTD MAKE: HYUNDAI FUEL 18 7010070 OMER NO. 83 SIN MING DRIVE E.....F MODELI-40 RESS 07.103.75018 05:45 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65551188 (O) YR OF MANU 7.2016 TARGET DATE (R) (P) CHASSIS CODE 110MGU092481 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: OUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 07.03.2018

sturned to Service Reception upon collection

ATURE: 3P 07.03.18

/NO 00010 LABOR CODE

23-01

DESCRIPTION

TOWING FEE

	mparatang ang manusirik damininkalam bibulg dy makandiga na galab igunian. Direktorish kul	***************************************	A.		
CKED &	PASSED OUT BY:	·	! 		
	SERVICE ADVIS	OR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
/ledgerr	nent Slip		Exit Pass		
No.:	SHC7185T	JU AXA	Vehicle No.: SHC7185T		
of Service	ce Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date	

To be kept by Security Guard

# CITY CAB PTE LTD

# REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 7185T

MAKE

MODEL\_\_ : HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Туре	<u> </u>	Unit Price	A	Amount	
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate				\$	41.00	1
	Boot Lid Lamp (LH)				\$	556.80	
	Bootlid Moulding				\$	85.00	
	Bootlid i40 Emblem				\$	41.00	
	Bootlid Lower Garnish				\$	398.00	
	Rear Bumper				\$	603.60	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement				\$	504.35	1
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$	180.00	\$	360.00	1
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket, LH		*		\$	49.00	
•	Rear Bumper Clips				\$	22.00	1
	Rear Bumper Sponge				\$	143.40	
	Rear Bumper Under Cover				\$	225.00	
	Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH)		}		\$	32.00	1
	_ · · · /				1		
	Tail Lamp (LH)				\$	565.60	
	SUB TOTAL				\$	3,626.75	┪
	LESS 20%				\$	725.35	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				\$	2,901.40	-1
						,	
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				\$	135.70	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				\$	50.00	1
	Real Bumper Rubber Wat				۳	30.00	
					\$	185.70	1
						-	1
	Labour Charge				_	<b>#00.00</b>	
	Panel Beating				\$	500.00	- 1
	Spray Painting Charge				2	400.00	-
	Wiring Charge				\$	50.00	-
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor				\$	120.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR				\$	1,070.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				\$	4,157.10	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th	e above ve	hicle. T	The final repair q	uanti	ım will	
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey	yor appoint	ed by t	he insurance com	pany	<i>1</i>	

DATE 8/3/2018 10:34

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimile +65 6280 9755
Service Centres
205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508266
45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791
24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156





JOB RE	QUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN	I / TOWING SERVICE	
งออกเลย์การเกือบ			
1. Date: 07   03         Time Receive 2.       New	5. Nature of Sen	PL/CCPL)  In Lay)  vice:  6. Parts	t Wheel Jammed Steering Faulty Alternator Faulty
Senoko Komoco (UBI / I		(PD) Accident Return Taxi	☐ Engine Stalled **Accid-w+
10. Odometer Reading :		dio / CD Player  OK Faulty Not tested	
Time Dispatch : 050			#: Cracked X: Dented /: Statched O: Missing Signature of Customer
Cash invoice Détails (if applicable)			
13. Cash Invoice No. :			
Customer Acknowledgement			
a. I have been advised to remove all valuable ite cash cards, spectacles, pen, etc. b. I understand that any items left behind are at c. Surcharge: Towing fee will be levied if the cus	my own risk and SPARK Car Care™ will not tomer decides neither to tow nor proceed w	be held liable for such losses.	
07/03/18	06 05AM		
Date  14. WORKSHOP	Time	Signature of	
Name of Attending Staff/Guard	Date & Time of Arrival	Signature of Atten	aing Stati/Guard

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/03/2018 17:03
Date Of Accident	07/03/2018 02:50
Exact Location Of Accident	SERANGOON RD X LAVENDER ST/BALESTIER RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SHC7185T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CITYCAB PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199502839G
Email Address	FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-65508768
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	140
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	TAXI
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	D-18088937MFSH
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHONG TECK ZIN
NRIC No	S2581783D
Date Of Birth	24/11/1964
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	08/03/1985
Driving Experience	32 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

SAMSOMCHONG@GMAIL.COM

Address \* BLK 138 BEDOK NORTH STREET 2 #10-171

460138 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

**General Information of the Accident** 

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions **CLEAR** Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

NO

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

**Circumstances of Accident** 

PLS REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number GBE3723C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

RISHI VARUN S/O RAMACHANDRA Name of Driver

S8542456D NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Nature Of Damage **FRT RIGHT** 

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

**CHONG TECK ZIN** Name

Approximate Age Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

54

PAIN TO NECK, SHOULDER AND BACK.

SHC7185T

YES

NO

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy <u>liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

CITYCAB PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199502839G

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Oriver's Signature
(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARMC SketchPlanForm\_V3

¥.4:...

Coc

## Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN		•
CHITTITITI TO THE	TITI LAVENCIEVE I	
		85 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		Biclight Shandoon RD
	<del></del>	of situate tabay
<del>┠╌╣╸┧╴╏╸┇╸╬╸╏╶╏╸╏╸╏╸╏</del>		<del>}                                    </del>
<del>├╶╂┈┤┈┼╸╏┈╏╸┇╸╬┈┼┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏╸┤</del>	<del>┪┍╃╗╌╏╏╏╏╏</del>	
A: 3HC 71851	<del>╶╏╌╏╌╏╸╏╶╏╸╏╸╏╸╏╸╏╸╏╸</del>	
B GB 13 733 C		
100 Nova 210	amchanta	
2: GB= 3 1-3 G 2: Dien Varun 310		
	<del>╶┤╏</del> ┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼╢╬╃╃╏	
	Ballishiph	77
<del>╎╏╏╏╏╏</del>	Poda 1	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF TH		
DESCRIBE GREGITS (AIRCLE OF TE		
A		
AS_	por attached	
	1	
}		
DECLARATION		<b>)</b>
I/We declare the foregoing particulars	ere true in every respect.	03/03/18/2
CITYCAB PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199502839G	<u>UV</u>	07W=118 P
	_0%	
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Date & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:
GIARMC SketchPlanForm_V3	Date & Time:	NRIC/FIN No.:

## Sketch Plan Pg. 3

Describe Circumstances of the Incident
On 07 Mar 2018 at about 02:50 hrs I was driving on the right lane along Serangoon Rd leading
towards the direction of Hougang.
As I approached the traffic junction of Lavender St/Balestier Rd the traffic lights is red hence
I slowed down and stopped.
Suddenly a split second later a lorry GBE3723C came from behind collided onto the Rear Left
Portion of my taxi.
No passenger on board my taxi. No injury at the point of the accident.
However after the accident I felt pain to my neck, shoulder and back. I will see a doctor later
on.
Declaration
I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.
CITYCAB PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199502839G

Driver's Signature(If driver is not the policyholder)/Date

& Time

Policyholder's Signature/Date &

Time

Witnessed by Beporting

Centre Personnel